contemporaneous away games of teams associated with the facility, and
(d) Events or activities at related facilities (both on- and off-premise) under the control or 
ownership of the primary occupant of the facility.

9. Size. The maximum size of an electronic sign or video display shall be one thousand two hundred 
(1,200) square feet.

TO BE REMOVED

3
Acrisure Stadium

April 28, 2025Electronic Sign Drawings

9. Size. The maximum size of an electronic sign or video display shall be one thousand two hundred 
(1,200) square feet.

East Elevation

REMOVAL
Sign Size: 9’-6” x 16’-3” = 154.25sf
Maximum Allowance = 1,200sf

NEW SIGN
Sign Size: 35.45’ x 31.51’ = 1,117sf
Maximum Allowance = 1,200sf

4. Electronic Signs Allowed. Subject to the provisions of this section, major public destination facilities

[...]

contemporaneous away games of teams associated with the facility, and
(d) Events or activities at related facilities (both on- and off-premise) under the control or 
ownership of the primary occupant of the facility.

9. Size. The maximum size of an electronic sign or video display shall be one thousand two hundred 
(1,200) square feet.

NEW SIGN
1,117sf

REMOVAL

31.51’
35

.4
5’

4. Electronic Signs Allowed. Subject to the provisions of this section, major public destination facilities 
may utilize electronic signs, including video displays, to display:

(a) The name of the facility, or portion thereof, including any sponsor or memorialized names

[...]

The text, image, or display on an electronic advertising sign may not change more than 
once every thirty (30) seconds. Twirl time between subsequent text, images, or display shall not exceed 
twenty-five hundredth (0.25) of a second.

8. Brightness. During daylight hours between sunrise and sunset, luminance shall be no greater than 
two thousand five hundred (2,500) nits. At all other times, luminance shall be no greater than two 
hundred fifty (250).

Screen Off Screen On

5. Location.
(a) Major public destination facility electronic signs shall not be located within one hundred (100) 
feet of or be primarily directed towards rivers, parks, City Designated Historic Districts, or